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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q’ty ASS'::.l bly
A-1 | GP-028397-00 Arm ok 1
A-2 | GP-013729-01 Bed W = 1
A-3 | GP-028399-01 Face Plate w3 1
A-4 GP-028398-01 Face Plate Gasket w7 AA 1
A-9 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64, n=40) Z 1 bAL(11/64, n=40) 8
A-10 01-110R-1230 Face Plate Rubber Cap ™ 7 37 m} o) 1
A-11 | 91-001M-120D Caution Sticker 7 e A 1
A-12 | GP-014812-00 Take-up Lever Cover AL 71 AW 1
A-13 | SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) FH1}AH9/64” n=40) 1
A-14 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64, n=40) ZHUAH11/64" n=40) 13
A-15 | GP-016448-00 Bed Cover(R) W =AW (%) 1
A-16 | GP-016445-00 Bed Cover(R ) Gasket W =AW ($-) 7k A 1
A-17 | GP-016443-00 Bed Cover(L) Wl =AH (=) 1
A-18 | GP-016442-00 Bed Cover(L) Gasket W =AW (F) 7122 1
A-19 | SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) ZH1}AH9/64” n=40) 3
A-20 | GP-025274-00 Thread Guide(T) A7 o](T) 1
A-21 | GP-023859-00 Thread Guide(L) A o] (L) 1
A-22 GP-014228-00 Rear Cover S =7 1
A-23 | GP-016414-00 Rear Cover Gasket SE7 7k 1
A-24 | GP-014213-00 Cylinder Body A jul 1
A-25 | 49A0155-811H Nipple YZ(M5, 44) 1
A-26 | 11029SC-4113 Screw(M4 x P0.7. L =20) ZHAH(M4 X P07, L =20) 2
A-27 AS-003851-00 Piston Ass y I AE(XR) Iset
A-28 | RI-000078-00 Piston O-Ring IH2E A L(P-9 0-9) 1
A-31 | GP-014217-00 Piston Spring ) AEAZE 1
A-32 | GP-014216-00 Tension Release flange ARF7|EWA 1
A-33 | GP-023890-00 DU Bushing( $ 6X 10L) DU 2A( $6X10L) 1
A-34 | 03071SC-4113 Screw (M3 X P0.5, L=10) FHUAHM3X P05, L=10, 67}) 2
A-35 | GP-016827-00 Bed Right Cover (B) W =927 (B) 1
A-36 | GP-016828-00 Bed Left Cover (B) W ===78] (B) 1
A-37 | AS-004442-05 Bed Right Cover (A) Ass’y W =92 A(Z) 1Set
A-38 | AS-004444-07 Bed Left Cover (A) Ass’y W =FZAWA(R) 1Set
A-39 | SC-000736-00 Screw (M4 X P0.7, L=10) AN M4 X P07, L=10) 10
A-40 | SC-000038-00 Screw H AL 2
A-41 | SN-000118-00 Nut ZZH}A) v E (M4) 2
A-42 | 04-003R-120H Needle Bar Rubber Cap visd 3 =) 1
A-43 | 04-104R-1230 Arm Rubber Cap o}orAF I uls) 1
A-44 | 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap(L) aFepAf () 1
A-45 | 01-073R-120H Bed Rubber W= a3 1
A-46 | GP-017081-01 Model Mark zdul=z 1
A-47 | GP-014417-01 Top Cover =7 1
A-48 | AS-005852-00 Bobbin Winder Ass'y A7) (z) 1Set
A-49 | 41S001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base Ass' y A7} 7 e o) 2 (F) 1Set
A-50 | GP-016481-00 Bobbin Winder Shaft A7 53 1
A-51 | SC-0105-7500 Screw (M4) FHAH(M4) 1
A-52 | 41S006S-306H Bobbin Winder Pulley A7 A2 = 1
A-53 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64”, n=40) ZH1}AH(11/64", n=40) 2
A-54 | 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Ring A1 7}y7) 2= 1
A-55 | 41S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring AR TEE 157 1
A-56 | 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A 77 Hw 1
A-57 | 41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7y7] =4 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
A-58 | SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8 n = 40) 1] FHhAH(1/8", n=40) 1
A-59 | 02-011W-2302 Washer LIvS| 1
A-60 | 41S013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft A7) 9y &= 1
A-61 | 41S014S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam A7) =A A 1
A-62 | SC-0211-7500 Screw = AR 1
A-63 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-3 (337 5) 2
A-64 | 418017S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Plate AzE7] 2t 1
A-65 | 41S018S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Body A77] #F=A) 1
A-66 | 40-007W-1600 Washer LIS 2
A-67 | 41S021S-306H Bobbin Winder Spring AlZ}7] QA A= 3] 1
A-68 | 41S022S-306H Bobbin Stopper Bul A9 1
A-69 | 41S023S-306H Screw FH AL 5
A-70 | GP-017160-00 Bobbin Stand HulAEis 1
A-71 | 41S025S-306H Bobbin Winder Mes A7) WA 1
A-72 | SC-0130-1230 Screw H AL 2
A-73 | 41S50275-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass y AlZ}7) AA=E =2 '](_7::) 1Set
A-74 | 41S028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A7F7] AAE 24 = 1
A-75 | GP-030579-00 Thread Guide Plate Ak =t 1
A-76 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Tension Disk Al A A 2
A-77 | 40-333G-123A Thread Tension Spring AlRE 2] AxE 1
A-78 | 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AlARE 2] Az AEY 1
A-79 | 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 228 Ay 1
A-80 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nut AR 24 A HE 1
A-81 | SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64"n=28) AR 24 £ HE 1
A-82 | AS-005853-00 Safety Plate Ass'y St (=£) 1Set
A-83 | GP-024234-00 Safety Plate kA 2 1
A-84 | GP-017106-00 Safety Plate Bracket QA gy A 1
A-85 GP-017105-00 Safety Plate Holder A HAE 1
A-86 | 01S047S-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw otA I At 1
A-87 | 40-004W-1600 Washer 9kA 2
A-88 | WS-000258-00 Spring Washer(M6) A2~z 3] 9} (M6) 12
A-89 | 04-015S8-300G Screw H AL 1
A-90 | GP-023891-00 Motor Cover 2EAY 1
A-91 | 01-019A-300G Motor Cover Support Bar 2E AW A A B(9/32", n=40) 4
A-92 | SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64”, n=40) 28 AW FHIAH11/64", n=40) 4
A-93 | GP-017286-00 Cover for back electricity Sl A A 1
A-94 | 01-136S-1230 Screw AL 10
A-95 | GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE n}= 1
A-96 | 40-013A-300G Thread Guide with Two Holes T 3 AlAoe) 1
A-97 01-027L.-1230 Thread Guide with Two Holes Nut T 39 A Aoe] Y E 1
A-98 | 01-015A-7400 Thread Guide with Three Holes Al 1 AlA o] 2
A-99 | SN-0121-7400 Thread Guide with Three Holes Nut | A ™ AZ o] YE 2
A-100 | GP-023860-00 Thread Guide (R) Aol (%) 1
A-101 | GP-009821-00 Caution Sticker A ATAEA A 1
A-102 | GP-030397-00 Thread Guide Bushing Al BA) 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
B-1 | GP-014224-00 Upper Shaft A= 1
B-2 | GP-012607-00 Link Cam kL] 1
B-3 | 02S0035-306H Link Cam Washer P A 1
B-4 | 02-0035-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) HbAL(15/64" n=28) 1
B-5 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) FHUAH15/64" n=28) 4
B-6 | AS-005854-00 Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y AR 7] (=) 1Set
B-7 GP-014231-00 Thread Take-Up Lever Al =) 7] 1
B-8 | GP-012609-00 Needle Bar Crank s == = 1
B-9 GP-012606-00 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank Al 7| =2 = 1
B-10 | 08-511A-123A Needle Bearing AR 7] £l o] 3 (K T8123NC3) 1
B-11 | 08-511A-123A Needle Bearing A A 7)Y S]] o] 3] (K'T8123NC3) 1
B-12 | 08S504S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod sy =93 2 1
B-13 | 08S507S-123A Needle Bar Left Screw vlE=d C/R A} 1
B-14 | GP-028441-01 Needle Bar Holder A vk 3ol A 1
B-15 08-508S-123A Needle Bar Holder Screw s #o] vpA} 2
B-16 | 08S506S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Pin A7) A 1
B-17 | SC-0317-2700 Screw A A& iy ;A A} 1
B-18 | 04S106S-306H Needle Bar Guide Block s ol 2= 2
B-19 | GP-028400-00 Needle Bar vl 1
B-20 | GP-013984-00 Needle Bar Upper Bushing v AR A 2
B-23 | 15084SC-8119 Screw(M4, L=6) AN M4, L=56) 2
B-24 | GP-028440-01 Needle Clamp vl = 1
B-25 | GP-014191-00 Needle Clamp A Fix Plate HlsZA ZATA I 1
B-26 | 27-005A-7507 Nut YE(ZAA 4) 1
B-27 | SC-000737-00 Screw (M4, L=15) FH A AH( M4, L=15) 1
B-28 | GP-028402-00 Needle Thread Guide A HFsAlRY A 1
B-29 | GP-028403-00 Needle Thread Guide B Al B 1
B-30 | GP-028427-01 Needle Clamp A vl ZA 1
B-31 | GP-028404-01 Needle Clamp B HlsZA =B 1
B-32 | SC-000722-00 Screw(M4, L=6) FHUAH(M4, L.=6) 3
B-33 | 15105SC-4113 Screw (M4, L=15) FHAH(M4, L=15) 2
B-34 | GP-025062-00 Needle(1955-07-MR425) LIRSS 1
B-35 | BR-000138-00 Bearing A Ar& A W) o] 2 A(6003DDUNR) 1
B-36 | BR-000139-00 Bearing B A& A W o] B(6003DDU) 1
B-37 | GP-013987-00 Upper Shaft Bearing Bushing(F) AbZu| o] 1A () 1
B-38 | SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) 1 bAH1/4” n=40) 4
B-39 | 02S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel AR TE 3 1
B-40 | 10-017S-8577 Screw =2 RBUAS 2
B-41 | GP-013986-00 Upper Shaft Bearing Bushing(M) A o] FRA(F) 1
B-42 | BR-000140-00 Bearing AbE = W o] = (6904DDUNR) 1
B-43 | 02-011A-300G Upper Shaft Collar A& et 1
B-44 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64"n=28) A& gtk At 2
B-45 | BR-000141-00 Bearing AH& % W) o] 3 (6302DDUNR) 1
B-46 | GP-002480-00 Coupling A& A 1
B-47 |08-037SC-120D Screw(M6, L=8) A& AZF HrhAH(M6, L=8) 10
B-48 |DMPBZ-000001 Main Motor ZEE 1
B-49 | 02-020S8-120D Screw (M5, L=25) FHAH(MS, L=25) 4
B-50 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer Azl (¢5) 4
B-51 | 10-020W-2700 Washer e} (¢5) 4
B-52 | 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A fA=Fg 7)) A 1
B-53 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) A VAH(15/64" n=28) 4
B-54 | 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A g =Fa]7)e] A 1
B-55 | 25S009S-306H Hand Pulley Bushing P e=Ze] 1A 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g'i bly
B-56 | SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) A VAH(15/64" n=28) 1
B-57 | 25S105S-306H Hand Pulley Shaft d=FT & 1
B-58 | 25S007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller J=Eg 229 1
B-59 | 25S006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Stud Screw P=E =228 thix} 1
B-60 | 25S011S-306H Hand Pulley Spring P A=Y 1
B-61 | 02-026A-120D Hand Pulley P == 1
B-62 | 2580125-306H Screw P=ge] Hohat 1
B-63 | GP-013995-00 Upper shaft Timing Pully AbsElo|H) £ 1
B-64 | 04016AF-A001 Screw(1/4”, n=40, L=6) ZH1}AH1/4", n=40, L=6) 2
B-65 | GP-013382-00 Upper shaft Drive Gear A&ET57] ] 1
B-66 | SC-0327-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) FHUAH15/64" n=28) 6
B-67 | GP-017082-00 Base For Lower Shaft Drive Gaer 3% FE7]o] Ho]x 1
B-68 | 06020MC-7113 Screw AL 2
B-69 | 08057SW-1111 Washer LIS 2
B-70 | GP-013983-00 Pulley for Lower Shaft A StE=TEAZE 1
B-71 GP-013381-00 Upper Shaft Follower Gear ArEz2 7)o 1
B-72 | BR-000085-00 Bearing W] ) =] (608ZZ) 2
B-73 | GP-011733-00 Oscillator Shaft 2A1F o]E| & 1
B-74 | BE-000089-00 Upper shaft Timing Belt A}Z€}o] vl E (S5M X 200 X 710) 1
B-75 | GP-010328-00 Bracket For Idler o}o] S8 B gzl 1
B-76 | SC-000433-00 Screw (M8, L=15) FHAH(MS, L=15) 1
B-77 | SC-000432-00 Screw(M6, L=70) FHAH(MS6, L=70) 1
B-78 | BR-000089-01 Idler Bearing o}o] =2 wl| o] 3 (63977) 2
B-79 | GP-010329-00 Idler Shaft olo] 5% 1
B-80 | 13042SN-1111 Nut(M6) U E(M6) 5
B-81 | SC-000746-00 Screw (M6 X L70) A& 2 - AH( M6 X L70) 1
B-82 | WS-000157-00 Washer o} o] =) 2k 1
B-83 | 07S108S-306H Washer EFHAE 9N 1
B-84 | GP-028401-01 Support Needle Bar Bz vl 1
B-85 | GP-028442-00 Needle Bar Holder B vhsd) Aol B 1
B-86 | GP-028444-00 Block vl zle] mAEY 1
B-87 | GP-028446-00 Needle Bar Block Guide s 29 slel= 1
B-88 Screw vl B8 Jlol= A A} 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
C-1 | GP-014227-00 Lower Shaft A 3LE=A 1
Cc-2 | GP-013985-00 Timing Pully for Lower Shaft A 3F=A el ET] 1
Cc-3 SC-0327-2700 Screw(15/64"n = 28) Z1}AH15/64"n=28) 2
C-4 07S008S-306H Trust Washer EYAE A 2
C-5 | 073007S-306H Needle Bdaring Yol & w] o3 (KT81110) 2
C-6 CL-000088-00 Lower Shaft Rear Bush Collar =z A 71} 1
C-7 GP-013990-00 Lower Shaft Rear Bush =z A 1
C-8 | 10S114S-306H Lower Shaft Collar 3} &7let 1
Cc-9 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64" n = 40) Z1}AH11/64"n=40) 2
C-10 | GP-014264-00 Lower Shaft A Bushing(F) BFEZASA(A) 1
C-11 | CL-000086-00 Hook Collar Z7}e 1
C-12 | SC-000722-00 Screw(M4 X 0.7, L=6,) HVAHM4Ax0.7, L=6, TFEEZA) 2
C-13 | GP-000841-00 Hook 7}a} 2
C-14 | GP-028395-01 Bobbin Bl 2
C-15 | GP-018052-00 Bobbin Case BulA o] A 2
C-16 | GP-014318-00 Lower Shaft B 31=B 1
C-17 | AS-003849-00 Spline Holder Ass'y AEZEF)EH(XR) 1set
C-18 | GP-014206-02 Spline Shaft Azl = 1
C-19 | SC-000715-00 Screw (M6 X P1.0, L.=5) H A AHM6EX P10, L=5) 4
C-20 | GP-014236-00 Timing Pully for Lower Shaft B 3}=BE}o] 1] 2] 1
C-21 | BR-000142-00 Bearing for Lower Shaft B 3= B w13 B(6003DDU) 2
C-22 | GP-014237-00 Lower Shaft B Bushing 3}EBSA 1
C-23 | 04016AF-A001 Screw(1/4”, n=40, L=6) ZH1}AH1/4", n=40, L=6) 2
C-24 | GP-013815-00 Hook Shaft =z 1
C-25 | GP-013793-00 Hook Shaft Felt E=dE 2
C-26 | GP-014202-00 Hook Holder 7ha}ato) 2
C-27 | GP-013816-00 Hook Holder Block 7}a}zko] B2 2
C-28 | 04004MC-4517 Screw(M4 X 0.7, L=4) FHUAHM4AX0.7, L=4) 2
C-29 | 151055C-4113 Screw(M4 %07, L=15) Z A (MA X P07, L=15) 2
C-30 | SN-000074-00 Fix Bushing Nut TABAYE 2
C-31 | GP-014260-01 Hook Base )| o] 2~ 1
C-32 | GP-015277-00 Hook Base Cover(R ) Holder | o) AA W () &1 1
C-33 | GP-013790-01 Piston Holder I AEZETY 1
C-34 | 020158C-7113 Screw (M4 % 0.7, L=10) ZUAH(M4 X P07, L=10) 4
C-35 | 05008MC-4517 Screw(M5% 0.8, L=8) HAHMS5 X P08, L=28) 1
C-36 | 04014SC-4517 Screw(M5% 0.8, L=5) FHAH(MS5 X P08, L=5) 1
C-37 | GP-013812-00 Rotor Spring 2EAZEY 1
C-38 | GP-013813-00 Rotor Stop Ball REARE 1
C-39 | GP-013804-00 Rotor =¥ 1
C-40 | 160283C-4113 Screw (M5 X 1.25) FHFAH(MS5 X 1.25) 1
C-41 | SC-000731-00 Screw (M5 X L40) Z U AF(MS5 X 140) 1
C-42 | SC-000747-00 Screw (M5 X L45) FHFAH(MS5 X 1.45) 1
C-43 | SC-000748-00 Screw (M5 X L50) ZAF(MS5 X L50) 1
C-44 | GP-013800-00 Rotor Shaft EA=E 1
C-45 | 13030SC-4517 Screw(M4x 0.7, L=8) AN M4 X P07, L=8) 1
C-46 | GP-014316-03 Needle Plate (F) A (A) 1
C-47 | 01-1365-1230 Screw ERB NS 5
C-48 | GP-014317-03 Needle Plate (R) AR (F) 1
C-49 | SC-000717-00 Screw(M6 X P10, L =20) L FAH(M6 X P1.0,L = 20) 1
C-50 | 49A015S-811H Nipple Y=(UdA3 M54¢) 1
C-51 | GP-014261-00 Hook Bushing(U) FRA (A 1
C-52 | GP-014048-00 Triming Pulley(S) for Hook(F) (A el wl & (&) 1
C-53 | GP-014221-00 Hook Bushing(L) FRA (8} 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
C-54 | BR-000143-00 Bearing(F) for Hook(F) %(A) WeJZA(6005DDU) 1
C-55 | GP-014050-01 Triming Pulley(L) for Hook(F) () elolw) EE] (o) 1
C-56 | 01018SC-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28, L.=6) ZH1}AH15/64" . n=28, L=6) 2
C-57 | 04016AF-A001 Screw(1/4” n=40, L=6) HbAH1/4" |, n=40, L=6) 2
C-58 | BE-000090-00 Hook Shaft Timing Bdlt FZe}o]u)ul E (S5M X 150 X 295) 1
C-59 | SC-000485-00 Screw W] =7 ¥ EpAL 2
C-60 | GP-014454-00 Bed Cover W =7 1
C-61 | SC-000738-00 Screw(M5 X P0.8, L=15) ZHUAH(M5 X P08, L=15) 2
C-62 | GP-014223-01 Gib 28 2
C-63 | GP-014225-00 Space Ad o) A 2 C-90
C-64 | GP-014222-00 Slide Plate &elol =3t 1 |AS-006724-00
C-65 | GP-014226-00 Base Plate W] o] A% 1
C-66 | GP-013797-00 Stopper AET 1
C-67 | 02031SC-7113 Screw (M5 % 0.8, L=10) ZUAH(M5 X P08, L=10) 1
C-68 | 06025MC-7113 Screw (M6 X P10, L=25) FHFAHM6 X P10, L=25) 4
C-69 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5 % 0.8, L =20) FFAH(MS5 X P08, L=20) 2 C-90
C-70 | SC-000738-00 Screw (M5 X 0.8, L =15) AN M5 X P08, L=15) 8 | AS-006724-00
C-71 | 06060MC-4517 Screw (M6 X P10, L=6) %3 2 A AN M6 X PLO, L=6) 3
C-72 GP-013798-00 Connecter AYE 1
C-73 | 01-017W-1600 Washer 3 94 (M6) 1
C-74 | GP-023910-00 Clamping Lever Z W (GN 300-45-M6-20-SW) 1
C-75 | PN-000366-00 Needle Roller Pin( ¢ 4X11.8L) Yols 28 F(¢4x118L) 1
C-76 | SC-000724-00 Screw (M6 X P10, L=15) HAHM6E X P10, L=15) 2
C-77 | SC-000516-00 Screw AEn A 24 A 1
C-78 GP-015295-00 Cutter Tension Spring Ae| A A~z 1
C-79 GP-013811-01 Sensor Bracket A A Bkl 1
C-80 | 03050SC-4517 Screw(M3Xx P05 L=3) H A M3 X P05, L=3) 1
C-81 | 11029SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7 L=20) ZUAH(M4 X P07, L=20) 1
C-82 | 27-005A-7507 Nut Y E(M4) 2
C-83 | 18014SW-3115 Washer 3 o} (M4) 3
C-84 | BE-000091-00 Hook A Shaft Timing Bdlt 3= AE}o] )Ml E (S5M X 210 X 440) 1
C-85 | BR-000138-00 Bearing We] 1
C-86 | GP-023707-00 Lower Shaft B Busing (M) 3= B BA(F) 1
Cc-87 Screw A} 2
C-88 | 465002S-306H Washer 2hA 1
C-89 | GP-023798-00 Spline Holder Cover AZE] EY AW 1
C-90 | AS-006724-00 Slide Ass'y Zalol=(x) 1set
C-91 | EM-000324-00 Switch Box Ass' y 292 B (%) Iset
C-92 GP-019776-03 Front Cover AHE A 1
C-93 | GP-019772-01 Rear Cover F AW 1
C-94 | SC-000389-00 Screw(ST4 X L8) TAUAH(ST4 X L8) 4
C-95 | SC-000654-00 Screw (M3 X L16) TAYAH M3 X L16) 4
C-96 | GP-019773-00 Push 1 A1 1
C-97 | GP-019774-00 Push 2 FA 2 1
C-98 GP-032387-00 Needle Plate Cover A9 A 2
C-99 | SC-001083-00 Screw =2 AR VNS 4




Presser Foot & Wiper Mechanism
SRS ooim A
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
D-1 GP-015247-00 Presser Foot Bracket Shaft rFtaeEl & 2
D-2 | GP-015272-00 Presser Foot Bracket (R ) gt () 1
D-3 GP-015271-00 Presser Foot Bracket (F ) rEta s (A) 1
D-4 | GP-015236-00 Presser Foot Piston FERIAE 2
D-5 | RI-000079-01 O-RING (DYR-8) 0-9 (DYR-8) 4
D-6 | 08037SC-4517 Screw(M6 X P10, L=10) 2 AH(M6 X PLO, L=10.) 4
D-7 GP-015249-00 Gib for Presser Foot Guide rFHlylel =) H 2
D-8 | GP-015242-01 Presser Foot Guide A1 S O =, 2
D-9 GP-015248-00 Plate for Presser Foot Guide A FHbyle]l =t 2
D-10 | 09007SC-4113 Screw(M3X P05, L=12) ZHUAHM3 X P05, L=12) 8
D-11 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 223 914 (M3) 8
D-12 | GP-015241-01 Presser Foot Support Block e FHER] 2] B 2
D-13 | WS-000163-00 Washer = 2akx] 2] B2 9l 2
D-14 | GP-030507-00 Screw (M5 X P0.8) ZFAH(MS5 X P0.8) 2
D-15 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer 222 914 (M5) 2
D-16 | GP-027546-00 Presser Foot Return Spring rEatgel A 2
D-17 | SC-000721-00 ScrewM4 X P0.7, L=12) VAN M4 X P0.7, L=12) 2
D-18 | GP-015288-04 Presser Foot(F) r2RH(A) 1
D-19 | GP-015289-04 Presser Foot(R) rEHH(E) 1
D-24 | 16090SC-4113 Screw(M3X P0.5, L=14) ZHUAHM3 X P05, L=14) 4
D-25 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 223 914 (M3) 4
D-26 | 27-016A-7507 Washer 3 94 (M3) 4
D-28 | GP-016438-01 Support For Wiper Base 2} o] 3 uj] o] 21EZ] 1
D-29 | GP-016441-00 Wiper Cylinder Base (R ) o] A ] (F)H] o] 1 @—
D-32 | AS-005497-00 Wiper Cylinder Ass'y slo]s A A (=) 2Set
D-33 | 49A003S-811H Nipple YZ(213 M54¢) 3
D-34 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6 X P10, L=15) L AHM6E X P10, L=15) 1
D-35 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2323 kA (M6) 2
D-36 | 01-017W-1600 Washer o 914 (M6) 1
D-37 | GP-020438-03 Wiper Support Base S} o] ] X x| w]] 0] 2~ 1
D-38 | GP-020437-01 Wiper Support Base Fix Plate o} o] R A W] o] 21 A T 1
D-42 | GP-016439-01 Wiper Cylinder (F) Base(B) S}o]H AR o] (A1) ] o] 2~(B) 1
D-43 | PN-000365-00 Needle Roller Pin( ¢ 6x16.8L) YelE 2 I(46x16.8L) 1
D-44 | GP-016440-01 Wiper Cylinder (F) Base(A) S}o]H AR o] (H) ] o] 2~(A) 1
D-46 | 49A015S-811H Nipple Y= (A3 M544) 1
D-47 | 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 % 1.0, L=10) FHUAHM6 X 1.0, L=10) 1
D-48 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 222 914 (M6) 1
D-49 | WS-000256-00 Washer o] &) 2} A (2] %],M6) 1
D-50 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6 X P10, L=15) HAHM6E X P10, L=15) 1
D-51 | GP-027178-00 Control Support for Wiper Base olol5 wWlo]A A wkl 1
D-52 | GP-020926-00 Wiper Arm s}els] g+ 2
D-53 | GP-020916-00 Wiper 2}o) 5 2
D-54 | SC-A320-4222 Screw FHUAH1/8" n=40) 2
D-55 | AS-006727-00 Presser Foot Bracket(R) Ass'y e val(E) (&%) Iset
D-56 | AS-006728-00 Presser Foot Bracket(F) Ass y 2R gl (A) (%) 1set
D-57 | 04-029P-7900 Pin ( ¢ 2X17.8L) HA($2x17.8L) 2
D-58 | 90S015S-306H Nut(M8) Y E (M8) 1
D-59 | 03071SC-4113 Screw (M3) T AYAL 1




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g'i bly
E-1 GP-014766-00 Shaft for Trimming Cyliner APAA Y &= 1
E-2 | 05-014C-1230 E-Ring E(4¢) 3
E-3 | GP-022340-00 Trimming Cylinder AP A Ay 1
E-4 | 49A003S-811H Nipple YZ(1213 M54¢) 4
E-5 | SN-000103-00 Nut APEARIB 2 EAEF U E(A) 2
E-6 | GP-013791-00 Stopper ARA A Y 2 = AET 2
E-7 SN-000104-01 Nut ™Y 2 e~ 55U E(B) 2
E-8 | GP-024231-00 Sensor APEAl -] AlA 2
E-9 | GP-013794-00 Fork for Cylinder APEARAY o = 2
E-10 | PN-000220-00 Fork Pin zo=ad 2
E-11 | 05-007W-4532 E-Ring EZ(54) 2
E-12 | GP-013792-00 Ficed Shaft for Cylinder AR A Y 1A & 1
E-13 | GP-017798-00 Trimming Lever(R ) AP (%) 1
E-14 | GP-013801-00 Trimming Lever(F ) AP A () 1
E-15 | GP-013802-00 Spacer 25 A 1
E-16 | 02014SC-4113 SCrew(M4 X P0.7 L=5) ZH AN M4 X P07, L=5) 2
E-17 | 04014SC-4517 SCrew(M5 X P0.8 L=5) ZUAH(M5 X P0.8, L=5) 2
E-18 GP-014204-00 Thread Trimmer Support A kA 2
E-19 | GP-023911-00 DU bushing( ¢ 5x8L) DU -1 ( 4 5x8L) 4
E-20 | GP-014196-00 Moving Mes Zu A 2
E-21 GP-014203-00 Lower Thread Catcher A z}o) 2
E-22 | GP-015146-00 Fixed Mes Bracket A A8 e 2
E-23 | GP-014195-00 Fixed Mes TA A 2
E-24 | SC-000739-00 Screw (M3 X P05, L=8) ZAYAH M3 X P05, L=8) 2
E-25 | 22006SC-7113 Screw (M3 X P05, L=8) ZH AN M3 X P05, L=8) 4
E-26 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3 X P0.5, L=10) ZHUAHM3 X P05, L=10) 4
E-27 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 222 9} (M3) 4
E-28 | 27-016A-7507 Washer 3 94 (M3) 4
E-29 | 03016SC-4113 Screw (M5 X P0.8, L=15) FAH(M5 X PO.8L =15, 67}) 2
E-30 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 23 9} A] (M3) 2
E-31 | 27-016A-7507 Washer o 914 (M3) 2
E-32 | GP-022340-01 Trimming Cylinder AL Al 1

E-33 | AS-005488-00 Trimming Cylinder Ass'y A A"y (=) 1Set
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':gi bly
F-1 | 20-001A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(F) Y-ol& A BA 1
F-2 | 20-002A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(R) Y-ol& & RA 1
F-3 20-003A-1254 Y-Feed Shaft Y-o] 43 1
F-4 | GP-014265-00 Y-Feed Arm Y-o] &<} 1
F-5 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) Z I AH1/4" n=40) 3
F-6 SC-000484-00 Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw Y-o] &3 X gt 1
F-7 | GP-017109-01 Y-Sensor Film Y-A A 7-A) 2 1
F-8 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) FHUAH11/64" n=40) 1
F-9 GP-014268-01 X-Feed Lever Gear X-o]&d| ¥ 7] o] 1
F-10 | GP-014267-00 X-Feed Block X-o]| 59 1
F-11 | GP-014266-00 X-Feed Block Shaft X-o]| 488 1
F-12 | SC-A308-5607 Screw X-o]4& B2 & FHUA} 1
F-13 | GP-017111-01 X-Sensor Film X-A A 732 2 1
F-14 | SC-001097-00 Screw X-RMAZFA) B F A} 1
F-15 | GP-014229-00 X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-o] &g v &= 1
F-16 | 20-016A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X-o|&# W= 7}t 1
F-17 | SC-0178-7400 Screw H AL 2
F-18 |STMO1-000008 X-Driving Motor Ass’y X-TFERE(Z) 1Set
F-19 | GP-018599-00 X-Drive Gear X-o]|&£FZ7]o] 1
F-20 | SC-0317-2700 Screw ZH AL 4
F-21 | 40010MC-7113 Screw(M4 L=10) FHuUAH (M4, L=10) 8
F-22 | 20-065W-120H Washer oA 8
F-23 | 05012MC-7113 Screw(M5 L=12) Z U AHMS5, L=12) 8
F-24 | 20230SW-1211 Washer 2} 8
F-25 | GP-013991-01 X-Motor Mounting Plate X-5 | B2 1
F-26 |STMO1-000007 Y-Driving Motor Ass'y Y-FERE(X) 1Set
F-27 | GP-014581-00 Y-Drive Gear Y-o] &% 7] 1
F-28 | GP-013992-00 Y-Motor Mounting Plate Y-2E 322 1
F-29 | GP-017110-00 X-Sensor Base X-Al A e o] 2~ 1
F-30 | GP-014836-00 X-Sensor X-A A 1
F-31 | SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16”, n=32) ZH1}AH3/16”, n=32) 4
F-32 GP-017108-00 Y-Sensor Base Y-AlA ] o] 2~ 1
F-33 | GP-014837-00 Y-Sensor Y-A14 1
F-34 | AS-005848-00 X-Y Roller Guide X-Y 2r}el= 1
F-35 | 080625C-4113 Screw (M5 X P0.8,L = 20) Z U AH(MS5 X PO.8,L = 20) 4
F-36 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer 222 e (M5) 6
F-37 | 10-020W-2700 Washer 3 9} A (M5) 6
F-38 | 40-004W-1600 Washer 9hA 1
F-39 | GP-014599-01 Feed Bracket ) o] = H g7l 1
F-40 | 02031SC-7113 Screw (M5 X P0.8.L = 10) FH}AH(M5 X PO.8.L = 10) 6
F-41 | GP-014439-01 Feed Plate(60) o] <%-3+(60) 1
F-41-2| GP-019624-01 Feed Plate(55) o]+ (55) 1
F-41-3| GP-020453-01 Feed Plate(57) o] 43H(57) 1
F-42 | GP-014437-01 Clamp Bracket Z =z v 1
F-43 GP-014438-01 Clamp Support Z )= 7 1
F-44 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5 X P0.8.L = 10) ZH}AH(M5 X PO.8.L = 10) 4
F-45 | 080625C-4113 Screw (M5 X P0.8,L = 20) Z L} AH(MS5 X P0O.8,L = 20) 2
F-46 | SC-000715-00 Screw(M6 L=5) ZHUAH(MS, L=5) 4
F-47 | GP-014440-02 Feed Guide Plate Tol= slo]l =3} 1
F-48 | 01-1368-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) g o) = s}ol=a TA A} 4
F-49 | GP-020439-00 A Carpet Stoper(R) 5 255 ($) 1
F-50 | GP-020440-03 A Carpet Stoper(L) 5t 2~2&=5(x) 1
F-51 | GP-020441-00 A Carpet Stoper Fixed Plate 5t 259 A 1
F-52 | 02023SC-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L.=8) 5 22y AT TA A} 4
F-53 | GP-024738-01 Safety Guide olA slol= 1
F-54 Screw QFA 7lol= mAAL 2
F-55 GP-025021-00 Feed Bracket Support geol= Bzl Bk 1
F-56 Screw Jol= B B A UYAF 2
F-57 Screw TAGAL 4
F-58 | 20-046A-120H Cloth Feed Support Plate BHE o]& 2| x| T 1
F-59 | SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64” n=40) A} 3
F-60 | GP-030422-01 Guide Shaft Jlol= 2 1
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a2 TE &




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty AsshekT &
G-1 AS-005898-00 Thread Tension Control Ass'y(Foundation) | A %4 A= (%)-1}E2 1Set
G-2 | AS-005849-00 Thread Tension Control Ass’y(General)| AZA AX](Z)-Lu-& 1Set
G-3 AS-005899-00 Thread Tension Control Ass'y(Heavy) | AlZA AX|(%)-ZE& 1Set
G-4 40-108G-2070 Thread Tension Spring(Foundation) AR A Axe]-ulEg 2
G-5 40-333G-123A Thread Tension Spring(General) AlRE 2] AxE-dulg 2
G-6 40-333G-123B Thread Tension Spring(Heavy) AR A AxeE]-5EQ 2
G-7 40-127A-7500 Thread Tension Plate AlZE H(=F) 1
G-8 | 40-011P-7500 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR 292 1
G-9 | 40-111G-3800 Thread Take-up Spring(Left) A7) 2~z (FH) 1
G-10 | 40-013P-7500 Thread Take-up Spring Guide Plate | AlF7] A== k2t 2
G-11 | 40-014P-7500 Plate for Guide Plate A7) 2=z3 ok Ea|g 1
G-12 | 40-015P-7500 Washer for Guide Plate A7) 2=z o3t ob4 2
G-13 | 40-016P-7500 Collar for Guide Plate AA7) ~=8 ey g} 1
G-14 | 40-102A-7500 Thread Take-up Spring(Right) AR 7] A=z (%) 1
G-15 | 40-111A-7500 Body for Thread Take-up Spring Al 7] Ax=ZE] ZH) 1
G-16 | 40-110S-7500 Screw [1/8" n=44, L=4] A7) 2x8 B4 A YA 2
G-17 01-020S-7400 Nut for Thread Tension Stud AlAE 2HE YE 1
G-18 40-113A-7500 Adjusting Plate for Thread Take-up Spring A7) ~xE] zA]9 1
G-19 | 40-019G-7500 Stopper for Thread Take-up Spring Al 7] A28 A&y 1
G-20 | 40-018S-7500 Screw [9/64” n=40] A7 ~x28] 25 3AYA 1
G-21 | 40-117P-7500 Thread Take-up Spring Guide Shaft AR 7] A~=Z8 &= 1
G-22 | 40-116P-7500 Stud for Thread Tension Control (Large)| A1 =4 whak(d) 1
G-23 | 01-018P-7400 Stud for Thread Tension Control (Small) | AR %4 ThjrH(A) 1
G-24 | 40-141P-7500 Pin for Tension Disk (Small) AR 2AHA] TAA (L) 1
G-25 | 40-142P-7500 Pin for Tension Disk (Large) AR zAHAAA oA (W) 1
G-26 | 01-022P-7400 Pin for Thread Guide Ao 7 1
G-27 | 40-120P-7500 Stud for Thread Guide (Large) Bz Aokl gak(d) 1
G-28 | 40-122P-7500 Stud for Thread Guide (Small) Bz Ak AN (&) 1
G-29 | 40-128C-7500 Nut [11/64" n=40] Bz A HE 2
G-30 | 40-132P-7500 Thread Release Pin (Small) AxF7] A(L) 1
G-31 | 40-138P-7500 Thread Release Pin (Large) A%Z7] ) 1
G-32 | 01-017P-7400 Thread Tension Disk AR A A 4
G-33 | 01-017W-7400 Plate for Thread Tension Disk AlAFE 2 QA =29 1
G-34 | 40-804W-1230 Stopper for Thread Tension Spring AR 24 AxE AEY 2
G-35 40-204A-2350 Control Cap for Thread Tension A A x4 1
G-36 | 40-126P-7500 Sub Thread Tension Disk Bz AAE A 4
G-37 | 40-100A-75L7 Sub Thread Tension Spring Rz AAH A= 2
G-38 | 40-123P-7500 Sub Thread Tension Nut Bz ARE 24 YE 2
G-39 | GP-030578-00 Thread Guide Plate Al 1
G-40 | 40-140S-7500 Screw [9/64" n=40] Aozt 314 AL 1
G-41 Thread Guide Bushing Aleh] ®A) 1
G-42 | 01-019G-7400 Thread Tension Release Spring AeZ7] A~z 1
G-43 | GP-014328-00 Thread Tension Release Plate ALF7] @ 1
G-44 | 01-019R-7400 Stud Screw for Thread Tension Release Plate Ae=Z7]|3 ghAt 2
G-45 | GP-030397-00 Thread Guide Bushing Al A 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
H-1 | GP-015464-00 Base Bracket (B-1) FFAX ) o] 282} (B-1) 1
H-2 | GP-018761-00 Base Bracket (B-2) FFAA ) o) 2B 2 (B-2) 1
H-3 | GP-018762-00 Base Bracket (B-3) FFAX ) o] 2B 2} (B-3) 1
H-4 | GP-018763-00 Base Bracket (B-4) FFAA ) o) 2B 2} (B-4) 1
H-5 | GP-015463-00 Base Bracket (M) FTHAA ) o] 2B e (M) 1
H-6 | 06025MC-7113 Screw(M6 X P1.0 L =25) FHYAHM6EX P10 L =25) 4
H-7 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2~z (ZAA 6) 4
H-8 | GP-015461-00 Base Bracket (L) FFAA ) o] 2B g (L) 1
H-9 | SC-000714-00 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =230) ZFAX 2AYAH M X P1.25 L=230) 1
H-10 | SN-000094-00 Nut FFAAFIAVE 1
H-11 | 03050SC-4517 Screw(M3Xx P05 L=3) FH A M3 X P05, L=3) 1
H-12 | AS-005489-00 cylinder Ass'y FFAAAAAH (=) 1Set
H-13 | SC-000715-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=5) #HFAH(M6 X P1LOL=5) 1
H-14 | GP-015509-00 Cut Fixing A 1
H-15 | GP-015566-00 Valve Holder Bracket RURER-R = R =R 1
H-16 | 02015SC-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) FHFAH(MA4 X P0.7.L = 10) 2
H-17 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2~Z 9k (EAA 4) 2
H-18 | 18014SW-3115 Washer HA(3AA 4) 2
H-19 | AS-005490-00 Safety Valve Ass’y QrAM B () (W 7P H) 1
H-20 | 04030MC-7113 Screw (M4 X P0.7 L.=30) F 3 AH(M4 X P0.7,L.=30) 2
H-21 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 229k (EAA 4) 2
H-22 | 18014SW-3115 Washer HA(3AA 4) 2
H-23 | 27-005A-7507 Nut $7H E(M4) 2
H-24 | GP-015225-00 Guide Shaft ZFAA ) =2 1
H-25 | GP-015846-00 Sliding Suppor Block = DR PR 1
H-26 | BR-000135-00 Ball Bearing 2] o] 2 (SSEM16WW) 2
H-27 | GP-016939-00 Felt TFAA e | m B F S E 3
H-28 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=15) FHFAH(M6 X PLOL = 15) 2
H-29 | WS-000252-00 Spring Washer A 2322 9} A (M6) 2
H-30 | GP-015250-00 Roller Suppor Bracket Z R R B 1
H-31 | 06025MC-7113 Screw(M6X P1.0 L.=25) HAH(M6 X P1.0,L =25) 2
H-32 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2zl (EAA 6) 2
H-33 | 01-017W-1600 Washer G (AT 6) 2
H-34 | BR-000136-00 Bearing 74 2 2 ¢} o] 3] (CF6UUR) 1
H-35 | 03022SC-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=5) HFAH(MA X PO.7.L=5) 1
H-36 | RI-000074-00 Ring T2 (U/P 8X15X55) 1
H-37 | GP-015462-00 Base Bracket (R) FFAA ) o] 2B 2 (R) 1
H-38 | SC-000624-00 Screw ZFAA AW A 1
H-39 | 06060M C-4517 Screw(M6X P10 L=6) Z1L}A}(M6 X P10, L=6) 1
H-40 | GP-018377-00 Fixed Shaft For Supply Unit TFAA A= 1
H-41 | GP-015450-00 Moving Cylinder Support o] &Al v X 2] T 1
H-42 | GP-015256-00 Buffer 3}27) 1
H-43 | GP-015255-00 Buffer Fixing B Sk ki 1
H-44 | 11029SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L =20) FHFAH(MA4 X P0O.7.L = 20) 2
H-45 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2zl (EAA 4) 2
H-46 | 18014SW-3115 Washer HA(3AA 4) 2
H-47 | GP-015510-01 Sliding Block Guide Ll A=A bR =t 1
H-48 | 06025MC-7113 Screw(M6X P10 L =25) FHFAH(M6 X PLOL = 25) 1
H-49 | 26018SC-7113 Screw(M6X P1.0 L.=35) HAH(M6 X P1.0,L =35) 1
H-50 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2zl (57 6) 2
H-51 | 01-017W-1600 Washer oA (ZAA 6) 2
H-52 | GP-015529-00 Holder Bracket ZojBe 1
H-53 | GP-015259-00 Sensor Bracket A A Bl 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
H-54 | GP-020936-00 Sensor Bracket(F) AxBaA(A) 1
H-55 | 181535C-3123 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) ZHUAH(M4 X P07, L=10) 3
H-56 | 04004MC-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=4) HUAHMAX P07, L=4) 3
H-57 | GP-015847-00 Loader Sliding Plate 2oy 1
H-58 | 06025MC-7113 Screw(M6 X P1.0 L.=25) HAH(M6 X P1.0,L =25) 2
H-59 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2z (EAA 6) 2
H-60 | GP-015528-00 Valve Openning Plate RLRERA IR o 1
H-61 | 181525C-3123 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=15) ZHUAH(M4X P07, L=15) 2
H-62 | 09-045W-3701 Washer o] B-ol kM (ZAA 4) 2
H-63 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=15) FHFAH(M6 X PLOL = 15) 3
H-64 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2239k (EAA 6) 3
H-65 - Hose FU3 (44 .L=30) -
H-66 | 04004MC-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=4) A MAX P07, L=4) 1
H-67 | GP-015251-00 Pivot for Sensor Reading A A 7R B 1
H-68 | AS-005496-00 Buffer Cylinder Ass'y g=A A (x) 1Set
H-69 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=15) FHFAH(M6 X PLOL = 15) 4
H-70 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2239k (EAA 6) 4
H-71 | GP-017042-00 Bumper Stopper gE=AET 1
H-72 | GP-032403-00 Rubber Cap T Falsy 1
H-73 | SC-000515-00 Bolt HZ7|BE 1
H-74 | GP-015449-01 Bumper Supprot =712 A 1
H-75 | 08091SC-4113 Screw(M6X PL0O L =20) ZUAH(M6 X PLO, L=20) 2
H-76 | 01A124S-811H Nut -7 E(M10) 1
H-77 | GP-015845-00 Finger Unit Lift Cylinder AR &P A A 1
H-78 | GP-015546-01 Finger Unit Lift Cylinder Piston AR EHAA NI ~E 1
H-79 | RI-000075-01 O-Ring 0-8 MYA9(DYP9, MYP9) 2
H-80 | SC-000717-01 Screw(M6X P10 L=15) ZAYAHM6XPLO, L=15) 1
H-81 | SN-000027-00 Nut |7 E(M6) 1
H-82 | 13-021R-5300 O-Ring P-5 0-9 1
H-83 | 49A015S-811H Nipple Y= (A3 M54¢) 2
H-84 | 49A003S-811H Nipple YUZ(213 M54¢) 3
H-85 | GP-024229-00 Fitting 38 (M-3UT) 1
H-86 | 07016SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L.=12) H A AH M4 X P0.7,.L=12) 2
H-87 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2z (EAA 4) 2
H-88 | 18014SW-3115 Washer G (ZAA 4) 2
H-89 | GP-015258-01 Finger Base Plate Support ) A o] 22| 2| ) 1
H-90 | 06025MC-7113 Screw(M6 X P1.0 L.=25) H AR M6 X P1.0,L =25) 1
H-91 | 01A124S-811H Nut <74 E(M10) 1
H-92 | GP-016140-00 Finger unit lift lever Spring AR YW A~z 1
H-93 | GP-015834-00 Finger Holder Plate Support I A Ze]Fx 2] 1
H-94 | GP-023877-00 DU bushing( ¢ 6x8L) DU 3-A1( ¢ 6x8L) 2
H-95 | PN-000360-00 Needle Roller Pin( ¢ 6x8L) Yols 28 IA(¢6xL64) 2
H-96 | PN-000361-00 Needle Roller Pin( ¢ 4x30L) Yol= 28 IA(¢4Xx1L58) 4
H-97 | SC-000718-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=10) ZUAH(M6 X PLO, L=10) 2
H-98 | 05008MC-4517 Screw(M5x P0.8 L=8) FHAHMS5 X P08, L=28) 2
H-99 | GP-015841-00 Finger Plate A 1
H-100 | GP-015252-00 Connector for Finger Support Plate ) AR A FA A E 1
H-101 | GP-015397-00 Spacer for Finger Fixing A DA AT o] A 1
H-102 | 04030M C-7113 Screw (M4 X P0.7 L.=30) H AR M4 X P0.7,L = 30) 1
H-103 | 02015SC-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) FHFAH(MA4 X P0.7.L = 10) 2
H-104 | GP-015390-00 Metric Ruler Support 7| E] =} R] A 9 1
H-105 | 15039SC-4113 Screw(M3X P0.5 L =15) FHAHM3 X PO5L =15) 2
H-106 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2~z 9l (EAA 3) 2
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H-107 | 27-016A-7507 Washer G (ZAA 3) 2
H-108 | SC-000564-00 Finger Control Bolt AAEFNE2AEE 1
H-109 | SN-000075-00 Nut AU E 1
H-110 | 27-005A-7507 Nut S E(M4) 1
H-111 | SN-000118-00 Nut ZFA Y E(M4) 1
H-112 | D0-000318-00 Metric Ruler u| €2} 1
H-113 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3X P0.5 L =10) Z}A}H (M3 X PO5.L =10) 1
H-114 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2z (EAA 3) 1
H-115| 27-016A-7507 Washer G (ZAA 3) 1
H-116 | GP-015286-00 Cylinder Support Plate Y AA A 2] A 2% 2
H-117 | K'Y-000007-00 Key 3] 7] (4x4x20) 2
H-118 | GP-016075-00 Cylinder for finger rotate A3 A A 2
H-119 | RI-000071-00 O-Ring 0-3 P-17 2
H-120 | RI-000072-00 O-Ring 0-3 P-12 4
H-121 | GP-016049-00 Cylinder Piston for Finger Rotate IYAZHAHE I AE 2
H-122 | GP-015994-00 Rack Gear for Finger Rotate YA 3| A7) o] 2
H-123 | GP-016055-00 Cylinder Spacer for Finger Rotate H A3 A A L] A5 o] A 2
H-124 | RI-000073-00 Ring I AE R =u}7) (8x12x3.5) 2
H-125| 02-011C-2701 C-Ring C¥ HME9(R-17) 2
H-126 | 49A003S-811H Nipple YZ (A8 M544) 4
H-127 | 02015SC-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) Z A} (M4 X PO.7.L = 10) 4
H-128 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2z (ZAA 4) 4
H-129 | 18014SW-3115 Washer G (ZAA 4) 4
H-130 | 15105SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=15) FHAH(MA X PO.7.L = 15) 4
H-131 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2zl (EAA 4) 4
H-132 | 18014SW-3115 Washer HA(3AA 4) 4
H-133 | GP-015293-00 Finger Shaft Base A S o] 2 2
H-134 | GP-023877-00 DU bushing( ¢ 6x8L) DU 3-A1( ¢ 6x8L) 4
H-135| GP-016002-00 Pinion Gear for Finger Rotate FH A3 AT Y7o 2
H-136 | GP-015253-00 Rack Gear Guide 7)o 7}e] = 2
H-137 | 15105SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=15) Z A (MA X PO.7.L =15) 4
H-138 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3X P0.5 L =10) FHFAH(M3 X PO5.L = 10) 4
H-139 | GP-015840-00 Hat Support & 7)o X 2] o} (A}) 2
H-140 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3X P0.5 L =10) FHFAH(M3 X PO5.L = 10) 2
H-141| 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2~z 9k (EAA 3) 2
H-142 | 49A003S-811H Nipple YZ (A8 M54¢) 2
H-143 | GP-015580-00 Hat Support Cover 2 7] o X X AW 2
H-144 | 03005M C-3123 Screw(M3X P05 L=5) FH A M3 X P05, L=5) 2
H-145 | GP-015537-01 Grip Positioning Pivot a8 = 9% I8 1
H-146 | SC-001102-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=8) FHFAH(M6 X P10, L=6) 2
H-147 | GP-015233-01 Finger Fixed Support ) A #}o) 2
H-148 | 13030SC-4517 Screw(11/64” n=40) FHFAL(11/64" n=40) 4
H-149 | GP-015235-00 Finger Plate PAZY o) E 2
H-150 | GP-015527-01 Finger Mobile Support A ZFZIA A 2
H-151 | 181538C-3123 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) ZL}AH(M4A X P07, L=10) 2
H-152 | 09-045W-3701 Washer o] B-o] kM (A 4) 2
H-153 | 03050SC-4517 Screw(M3x P05 L=3) Z A (M3 X P05, L=3) 6
H-154 | 07035SC-4113 Screw(M3X P05 L=6) FH U AHM3 X P05, L=6) 4
H-155| 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2239k (EAA 3) 4
H-156 | 27-016A-7507 Washer HA(3AA 3) 4
H-157 | PN-000241-01 Belt Loop Support Pin(U) W E 2] zle] H(AF) 2
H-158 | PN-000242-01 Belt Loop Support Pin(L) W e s1g)4te] (3} 4
H-159 | GP-015843-00 Finger Stiffening Support(R) Wl & v gto) (%) 1
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H-160 | GP-015842-00 Finger Stiffening Support(L) W E yg] 9 %}o] (F) 1
H-161 | GP-015398-00 Support for Hook Plate 2] A o 1
H-162 | SC-001103-00 Screw(M5 X P0.8 L=8) ZAH(M5 X P0.8, L=8) 1
H-163 | GP-018653-00 Belt Loop Holder Sopport B wl & 78] &) 2| X 9B 1
H-164 | GP-015388-00 Belt Loop Support Plate Wl & y2]&to] gt 1
H-165 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6 X P10 L=20) FHUAH(M6 X P10, L =20) 1
H-166 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2239k (EAA 6) 1
H-167 | 01-017W-1600 Washer HoA(3AA 6) 1
H-168 | GP-018648-01 Cylinder ] € z}o] Al 2 1
H-169 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3X P05 L=10) ZHUAH(M3 X P05, L=10) 2
H-170 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2zl (EAA 3) 2
H-171| 27-016A-7507 Washer HA(3AA 3) 2
H-172 | GP-018634-02 Belt Loop Holder Cylinder Piston W E v zlo| A A I AE 1
H-173 | RI-000096-00 O-RING(D YR-10A) 0-3 (DYR-10A) 1
H-174 | SC-000721-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L.=12) AU AHMAX P07, L=12) 1
H-175 | GP-018663-01 Belt Loop Holder Cylinder Piston Return Spring| "]l E 112 & o] A A vl u] A BTl A2 g 1
H-176 | GP-018660-00 Belt Holder Cylinder Plate W] € 2}l o] Al 2l T| Z¢ o] E 1
H-177 | 11029SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7 L=20) ZUAH(M4 X P07, L=20) 1
H-178 | 27-005A-7507 Nut $7 E(M4) 1
H-179 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3X P05 L=10) ZHUAH(M3 X P05, L=10) 2
H-180 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2~z 9k (EAA 3) 2
H-181 | 27-016A-7507 Washer HA(3AA 3) 2
H-182 | 49A003S-811H Nipple (213 M54¢) 1
H-183 | 03050SC-4517 Screw(M3X P05 L=3) FHUAHM3 X P05, L=3) 2
H-184 | GP-018662-02 Belt Loop Support Shaft Wl & 78] %} o] 2] x| - 1
H-185 | GP-018656-01 Belt Loop Holder wl & 712 4} o 1
H-186 | SC-000722-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=6) FHAH(M4 X P07, L=6) 1
H-187 | GP-016840-00 Cover for Supply Uint FFAHAH 1
H-188 | GP-020634-00 Cover Support Rubber FW R 2] 4
H-189 | GP-020636-00 Cover Support Rubber(F) AW A 2] T2(F) 1
H-190 | 181535C-3123 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) AN M4 X P07, L=10) 5
H-191 | GP-011441-01 Dustproof Rubber A uhA A 3
H-192 | GP-011442-01 Dustproof Rubber B vz 1 3B 1
H-193 | AS-005829-00 Finger Cylinder Ass'y A A-bY (%) Iset
H-194 | GP-029071-00 Belt Loop Holder Cylinder Piston Wear-Ring | "l E 318] #}o] Al 3| AE ¢ o] 2
H-195 | GP-033404-00 Belt Loop Holder-28 Wle 72 zhe]-28 1
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I-1 GP-015032-00 Grip Guide a8z el = 1
I-2 SC-000724-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=15) FHFAH(M6 X PLOL = 15) 2
1-3 GP-015695-00 Pulling Cylinder Base(L) &A= e o] 2 (3}) 1
I-4 18013SC-7113 Screw(M5X P0.8 L=12) FHFAH(MS5 X PO8.L =12) 8
1-5 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer 2239k (EAA 5) 3
1-6 10-020W-2700 Washer Ho}A(3AA 5) 8
1-7 GP-015697-01 Pulling Cylinder Base(R) A e o] (%) 1
-8 GP-015696-01 Pulling Cylinder Base(L) AEA Dol o) () 1
1-9 GP-015692-00 Pulling Cylinder Base(U) &A= o] (A 1
I-10 | SC-000723-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L =20) Q&A= 2 A UAH M4 X P07, L=20) 4
I-11 | 27-005A-7507 Nut(M4) Y E(M4) 4
I-12 | AS-005495-00 Pulling Cylinder Ass'y AEAA A A (=) 1
I-13 | AS-005494-00 Pulling Cylinder Ass'y JEAAAAY (%) 1
I-14 | GP-015900-00 Pulling Cylinder Support(R ) AEAA A A (F) 1
I-15 | 080625C-4113 Screw(M5 X P0.8 L =20) ZL}A}(MS5 X PO.8.L = 20) 4
I-16 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer 2zl (EAA 5) 4
117 | 05008M C-4517 Screw(M5x P0.8 L=8) F L FAH(MS5 X PO.8.L =8) 1
I-18 | WS-000202-00 Rubber Washer &A1 9B 1
1-19 | 15079SN-2311 Nut(M8) %7 E (M8) 2
1-20 | GP-015829-00 Pulling Cylinder Sensor Plate Q&AM 1
I-21 | GP-015901-01 Pulling Cylinder Guide Shaft Q&Al AT 7fo| =& 1
1-22 | GP-015902-00 Pulling Sensor Support(R ) Base AZAM A A (F)w] o] 2~ 1
1-23 | 110295C-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L =20) ZLFA} (M4 X PO.7.L = 20) 2
124 | 08062SC-4113 Screw(M5X P0.8 L =20) FHFAH(MS X PO.8.L = 20) 1
1-25 | 2080495-306H Nut(M5) Y E(M5) 1
126 | 04004MC-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=4) AN M4 X P0.7.L=4) 1
1-27 GP-015793-00 Pulling Sensor Support Q1A A =] %] ) 1
1-28 GP-015899-00 Pulling Sensor Support(F) QIZA A A A9 (A) 1
1-29 | 04004MC-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=4) L AH(MA X PO.7.L=4) 1
1-30 | 03050SC-4517 Screw(M3 X P0.4 L=3) ZHUAHM3 X P05,L=3) 1
I-31 WS-000165-00 Pulling Cylinder Rubber Washer A QlEAl A -2} A A 5
1-32 | 08035SC-4113 Screw(M6X PL0 L=10) FHFAH(M6 X P1LO.L = 10) 1
1-33 | 220065C-7113 Screw(M3Xx P05 L=8) Z LA (M3 X P05 L=8) 2
1-34 | 27-015A-7507 Spring Washer 2z (EAA 3) 2
1-35 | 27-016A-7507 Washer HoA(zAA 3) 2
I-36 | GP-015837-01 Moving Bracket o] 5 H bl 1
1-37 | 04004M C-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=4) L AH(MA X PO.7.L=4) 1
I-38 | GP-015824-00 Pulling Device Metric Rubber Ql &A= n| e 2} 1
139 | GP-024237-00 Sponge HE| R}~ ER] 1
1-40 | GP-015827-00 Pulling Sensor Plate QZA A % 1
I-41 | GP-015906-00 Belt Pulling Bracket WE Q& He 1
142 |49A-003S-811H Nipple YUZ(A8 M544) 1
143 | GP-015498-01 Piston for Grip Block JEZEEIAE 1
I-44 | RI-000075-01 O-Ring 0-3 MYA9(DYPY, MYP9) 1
1-45 GP-015830-00 Pulling Device Return Spring Q&A= 1
1-46 | PN-000253-00 Pulling Return Spring Pin dEeelazF ol 1
1-47 | GP-015826-00 Belt Holding Plate(L) ) & z}o) 2 (3}) 1
148 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2z (EAA 4) 2
149 | 181535C-3123 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L =10) Z LA (M4A X P07, L=10) 2
I-50 | 11029SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L =20) FHFAH(MA4 X P0.7.L = 20) 2
1-51 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2~Z kM (EAA 4) 2
1-52 | 18014SW-3115 Washer HA(3AA 4) 2
1-53 | GP-015838-01 New Type Grip Block W B¢l &8 1
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1-54 PN-000362-00 Needle Roller Pin( ¢ 3% 23.8L) vl 22 J(¢3%x238L) 1
1-55 WS-000166-00 Belt Holding Plate washer Wl € zlo] gk ol A 4
I-56 | GP-015825-00 Belt Holding Plate(U) ] & z}o| TH(A}) 1
I-57 GP-016843-00 Rear Grip Stopping Bracket Ql &A= AW Bt 2
1-58 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2239k (EAA 6) 2
1-59 08091SC-4113 Screw(M6X P1.0 L=20) ZHJAH M6 X P1.0,L.=20) 2
1-60 GP-022130-00 Cover Support Rubber(P) AW R X 27 (P) 2
1-61 GP-020634-00 Cover Support Rubber HW R &) T 1
1-62 | 18048SC-7113 Screw(M5 X P0.8 L.=12) FFAH(MS5 X POS.L =12) 2
1-63 SC-000042-00 Bolt e E-E (M5 %X P0.8.L=12) 1
1-64 | GP-016841-00 Cover for drawing out unit A EAX AW 1
1-65 GP-011441-01 Dustproof Rubber A HER] A 3
1-66 GP-011442-01 Dustproof Rubber B vz 1 3B 1
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J-1 GP-016170-02 Cutter cylinder Base A A H W) o] & 1
J-2 020333C-4113 Screw(M6X PL0 L=15) ZUAH(MS8 X P1.25.L = 30) 4
J-3 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer 2=zl (3A7 8) 4
J-4 GP-023878-00 DU bushing( ¢ 10X 20L) DU A (¢ 10X 20L) 1
J-5 GP-023879-00 Pipe 123 Egjeo]x 1
J-6 GP-023880-00 Hose A A7) W EE A 1
J-7 GP-019910-00 Super Nozzle(U) ¥ = Z(A) 1
J-8 GP-019911-00 Super Nozzle(L)) T3 =2 (3}) 1
J-9 GP-023882-00 Hose B 77 wEEAB 1
J-10 | GP-023883-00 Pocket A7) FHY 1
J-11 | SC-001023-00 Screw(M6X P10 L.=10) HAHM6EX P10, L=10) 4
J-12 | 04030MC-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L =230) FHFAH(MA4 X P0.7.L = 30) 2
J-13 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2~z (ZAA 4) 2
J-14 | 18014SW-3115 Washer ek (57 4) 2
J-15 | GP-016165-01 Cutter cylinder Bracket A AR 1A 1
J-16 | AS-005485-00 Cutter cylinder Ass'y ZE A (2) 1
J-17 | 16027SC-4113 Screw(M10 X P0.8 L=4) ZUAH(M10X PL5.L = 30) 4
J-18 | WS-000235-00 Spring Washer 2zl (2A7 10) 4
J-19 | SC-000725-00 Screw(M5X P0.8 L=4) FHAHMS5 X P08, L=4) 1
J-20 | SC-000516-00 Cutter Adjusting Screw A vlA 23 YA 2
J-21 GP-015295-00 Cutter Tension Spring AeAHE A= 2
J-22 | GP-020273-01 Rotation Cutter Base Holder 3)A AE wlolx & 1
J-26 | 16009SC-4113 Screw(M10X P15 L =25) ZUAH(M10X PL5.L = 25) 1
J-29 | 08037SC-4517 Screw(M6X P10 L=10) ZUAH(M6X PLO, L=10) 1
J-30 GP-015306-00 Cutter Support Guide AE R A 7)o = 1
J-31 | GP-015304-00 Safety Cover Guide GAAW 7Fol = 1
J-32 | 020238C-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=8) ZH AN M4 X P0.7.L =8) 2
J-33 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2=zl (3A7 4) 2
J-34 | 18014SW-3115 Washer ek (27 4) 2
J-35 | GP-015302-00 Safety Cover Support Bracket A AW R =] Bl 1
J-36 | 02015SC-7113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=10) ZUAH(M4 X P0.7.L = 10) 2
J-37 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2=zl (3A7 4) 2
J-38 | 18014SW-3115 Washer kM (27 4) 2
J-39 | GP-015303-00 Safety Cover Fixing Plate HAA 1A 7 1
J-40 | GP-015300-01 Safety Cover A 1
J-41 | SC-000902-00 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=12) FHAH(MA X PO.7.L =12) 4
J-42 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2~z (ZAA 4) 4
J-43 | 18014SW-3115 Washer ek (2R 4) 4
J-44 GP-015301-00 Belt Tension Spring WE zAH Asxe) 1
J-45 | GP-015298-02 Belt Guide ] € 7}o] = 2
J-46 | GP-015296-03 Hammer Slide Plate }m &)= I 1
J-47 | GP-028748-01 Rotation Cutter Hammer 31438 AE 3w 1
J-48 GP-015508-04 Hammer Cylinder Al 1
J-49 | 49A015S-811H Nipple YU=(UdA3 M54¢) 3
J-50 | 03050SC-4517 Screw(M3Xx P05 L=3) ZHUAHM3 X P05, L=3) 1
J-51 | RI-000075-01 O-Ring 0-8 MYP9(DYP9, MYP9) 2
J-52 | PN-000244-00 Hammer Pin 37 1
J-53 | GP-015451-00 Hammer Piston P I AE 1
J-54 | PN-000363-00 NEEDLE ROLLER PIN( ¢ 4x158L)| v} 28] 31 ( ¢ 4Xx15.8L) 1
J-55 | SC-000751-00 Screw (M4 X 1.10) FHFAH(M4 X 1,10) 1
J-56 | SC-000752-00 Screw (M4 X 1L.28) Z AR M4 X 1.28) 1
J-57 | SC-000727-00 Plug Bolt Ze I EBE(PT 1/4, L=10) 1
J-58 | RI-000076-00 O-Ring P-125 0-9 P-125 1
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J-59 GP-015372-00 Belt Support Sensor Lever Hinge Shaft| ®ll & 334l A2 ¥ 3l %] = 1
J-60 | GP-015317-00 U Bracket vxEA 1
J-61 GP-015371-00 Feeler Press Spring e rg A2 1
J-62 | CL-000091-00 Feeler Press Spring Collar 28 5 ~x=8 sl 1
J-63 | 04004MC-4517 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=4) H A MAX P07, L=4) 1
J-64 | GP-015326-00 Loop Discard Holder Block 2z Eo)ay 1
J-65 | 05008MC-4517 Screw(M5x P0.8 L=8) FHAH(MS X P08, L=28) 1
J-66 | 03016SC-4113 Screw(M5X P0.8 L =15) FHFAH(MS5 X PO8.L = 15) 1
J-67 GP-015373-02 Belt Support Sensor Plate e ZFAA 2 1
J-68 | GP-015308-00 Anti-Vibration Spring A EHA] Az 1
J-69 GP-015294-01 Sensor Holder Lever AA 2 Yy 1
J-70 | 04014SC-4517 Screw (M5 X P0.8 L=5) FHUAHMS5 X P08, L=5) 1
J-71 10-043S-2700 Stud Screw T} AR(3/16" |, n=32) 1
J-75 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3X P0.5 L =10) FHFAH(M3 X PO5.L = 10) 1
J-76 GP-015316-02 Loop Brake Plate Fx v 1
J-77 | 02044SC-3123 Screw (M5 X P0.8 L=8) ZHAH(M5 X PO.8L =8) 2
J-78 | 15105SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7 L=15) Z A (M4A X PO.7.L =15) 1
J-79 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer 2z (EAA 4) 1
J-80 | GP-015312-01 Belt Support Sensor Lever Shaft A ZFUH = 1
J-81 | SC-000715-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=5) FHFAH(M6 X P10, L=5) 1
J-82 | 03020MC-7113 Screw(M3 X P0.5 L.=20) H A M3 X P0.5,L =20) 1
J-83 GP-015452-02 Belt Support Sensor Lever Crank W EFZFAAHH IR = 1
J-84 | GP-015315-01 Feeler 23 1
J-85 | PN-000364-00 Needle Roller Pin( ¢ 3X 14L) Yols 28 I(¢3x14L) 1
J-86 | 12060MC-4113 Screw(M12X P1.75 L=60) Z}A}H(M12 X P1.75.L = 60) 1
J-87 | WS-000253-00 Spring Washer Az (5A7 12) 1
J-88 | SC-000728-00 Screw(M10Xx P15 L =20) ZUAH(M10X PL5, L =20) 1
J-89 | AS-006726-00 Hammer Cylinder Ass y P A (x) Iset
J-90 | GP-027282-00 Belt Loop Guide WE 38 sle]m 1
J-91 Screw TAA} 2
J-92 GP-027283-00 Belt Loop Guide Control Plate WlEe 338 7lol= AT 1
J-93 Screw TAA} 2
J-94 GP-020274-01 Rotation Cutter Slide Plate 3 AE &gtol= I 1
J-95 | GP-020275-01 Rotation Cutter Base 3R A wo| A 1
J-96 | GP-025277-02 Rotation Cutter Cylinder Base 3A A A we) A~ 1
J-97 | GP-020274-01 Rotation Cutter 34 A 1
J-98 GP-020278-01 Rotation Cutter Cylinder Piston 3A A Ay ) AE 2
J-99 | 02-016R-1230 O-Ring 0-9 4
J-100 | GP-020279-00 Rotation Cutter Base shaft 3A AE o]~ = 1
J-101 | GP-020280-00 Rotation Cutter Base Holder Bushing | 3|4 AE w|o]A &v] HA 1
J-102 | WS-000196-00 Tray Spring Washer HAA 2= 9lA 1
J-103 | WS-000252-00 Tray Spring Washer (M6) HAAl 2~x3] 24 (M6) 1
J-104 Nut vE 1
J-105 | GP-031266-00 Sensor Holder Lever Bracket AA &9 #Hy B8 1
J-106 | SC-000774-00 Screw(M10 X 1.20) FAAHM10 X 1.20) 2
J-107 | SC-000042-00 Bolt(M5X P0.8, L=12) e BE(M5x P08, L=12) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g'i bly
K-1 GP-015178-01 Equipment Base Plate FFAA ) o] 2~ 1
K-2 | GP-020282-00 Coating Film for Equipment Base Plate Z-3742|u] o] A% FE L2 1
K-3 GP-015693-00 Equipment Centering Plate FFAAAE D 1
K-4 GP-020283-00 Coating Film for Center Plate AesRzElgdE 2
K-5 | GP-023987-00 Handle £elo]=x 1 1APE(GN 300-108-M16-SW) 1
K-6 | GP-015797-00 Equipment Base Plate Guide ZFAA ) o) AF7}o| = 1
K-7 | GP-015828-00 Base Plate Guide Fixing Plate FFAA M o] 2~ Tlol = w AT 1
K-8 | SC-000729-00 Screw TFAAM oA 7hel = 3A TAVMHMIOXPLAL=65) 2
K-9 | SC-000730-00 Screw A AH(M16 X 1.100) 1
K-10 | WS-000235-00 Washer 2323 9kA (M10) 1
K-11 | GP-015694-00 Jig Slide Plate A 1&ete| =gt 1
K-12 | 14006SC-4113 Screw A 2&ehe| = TAVAHMSEX PL25L=15) 2
K-13 | 15095SW-4115 Washer A 1&eto] = Az ol (M8) 2
K-14 | GP-015789-00 Base Moving Plate Block ge 1
K-15 | SC-000724-00 Screw 22 A UJAHM6 X PLOL=15) 2
K-16 | AS-005836-00 Nut Lelo|mo| R 1A FE(FR) 1Set
K-18 | WS-000255-00 Washer 2914 (M10) 1
K-19 | SC-000519-00 Jig Shaft Screw A 1EAL 1
K-21 | GP-023930-00 Handle ZTFAA) W o) Auko] £ E(GN 323-80-B10-D) 1
K-22 | SC-000796-00 Screw (M6 X 1.12) FHFAHME X 112) 1
K-23 | GP-015573-00 Quick Angle Bar 2 oj Zu} 1
K-24 | SC-000731-00 Screw o) ZFu} A AH(MS X P0.8,L =40) 2
K-25 | 07-011W-1230 Washer 222 ¢} (M5) 2
K-26 | GP-015794-01 Jig Leg ) 1c}e 1
K-27 | 05008MC-4517 Screw TAFAH(M5 X PO.SL =8) 1
K-28 | D0-000321-00 Metric Ruler w) B 2}(101) 1
K-29 | GP-015907-00 Jig Support Plate A a2 1
K-30 | 08062SC-4113 Screw A 23 TAYAHMS X P0.8,L = 20) 4
K-31 | 07-011W-1230 Washer 222 ¢} (M5) 4
K-32 | GP-015574-00 Moving Jig Spacers o] Z R 19 o] A 2
K-33 | GP-020527-00 Supply Unit Guid Block ZFAA 7 el =B 1
K-34 | 02031SC-7113 Screw TFAA o) =8 TAYAHMEXPOSL=10)| 4
K-35 | GP-020285-00 Coating Film “A” for Guide Block Tlol = B2 HE I EA 1
K-36 | GP-020287-00 Coating Film “B” for Guide Block 7to|= B2 3E]J 2B 1
K-37 | GP-022758-00 Quick Angle Bar Bushing Z o) Fu} HA 1
K-38 | 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1.10) TAFAL 2
K-39 | GP-001800-00 Bushing A 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':: bly
L-1 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2 §A

L2 44-012C-1230 0Oil Hose 2 3

L-3 | 44S007S-306H Oil Return Felt A A7 oo AEA 1
L-4 | GP-028850-00 Arm Oil Return Felt o}y 37 WYE 1
L-5 | 44S002S-306H 0Oil Hose ol R 3F AE Sdws A 1
L-6 | 44-008C-120H Hose Holder ol FF WE T zlo] 1
L-7 SC-A156-4118 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z1}AH9/64” n=40) 3
L-8 44-017C-120H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate vl =83 2= F43% 1
L-9 44-019M-120H Crank Rod Lubrication Felt vls ZH=a 2= FHAE 1
L-10 | 44S034S-306H Balance Lubrication Plate Wy A F8-3 1
L-11 44S0355-306H Balance Lubrication Felt WH A F4 AE 1
L-12 | SC-0340-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) ZAH(9/64" n=40) 1
L-13 | 44S052S-306H 0il Window +3 1
L-14 | 44S053S-306H Oil Gauge LA o)A 1
L-15 | 44S054S-306H 0il Window Rubber Ring S E 1
L-16 | 44-011C-7400 Oil Felt Holder SA AT 2
L-17 | SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40) SA mA I A AL 2
L-18 | GP-016415-00 0Oil Hose Holder LY 32 o] 1
L-19 | 04005MC-3123 Screw (M4xP0.7, L=4.5) 29 32 Ao] TAA} 2
L-33 | GP-024229-00 Y-Union Y- 1
L-35 | AS-000511-00 Hook Oil Unit Ass' y I FH EAAA $92(2) 1set
L-36 Screw TAGAL 2
L-37 ok 2
L-38 Nut vE 2
L-39 | GP-016729-00 Oil Tank Base 5 B3 W)~ 1
L-40 Screw TAFAL 2
L-41 ok 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = - Q'ty AsshekT bly
M-1 AS-005483-00 Main Supply Unit Ass'y Wl FHFAA(F) 1set
M-1-1 | GP-0022313-00 Solenoid Valve <44 B (SY5140-5LZ-02S) 1
M-1-2 | GP-022314-00 Slide Valve Ze}o| =¥ H (SH-02) 1
M-1-3 | GP-022315-00 Nipple YZ(TP1/4-L) 3
M-1-4 | GP-022316-00 Silencer A7 427 (ASS-02) 1
M-1-5 | 49A004S-811H Coupling #=-3 (CM20-CH20) 2
M-1-6 | GP-022317-00 Filter €] (AF30-03C) 1
M-1-7 | GP-022318-00 Regulator ¥ 29 ] E] (AR30-03BG) 1
M-1-8 | GP-022319-00 Y31-02 F7-(Y31-02) 1
M-1-9 | GP-022320-00 Switch o} 2~ 9] X (IS1000E-302Y) 1
M-1-10 | GP-022321-00 Fitting 3]l (KQ2H08-02S) 3
M-1-11 | GP-022324-00 Distributor ] 7-(AD08-02) 1
M-1-12 | GP-022325-00 Fitting 3= (KQ2H08-01S) 6
M-1-13 | GP-022326-00 Fitting 3B (KQ2U06-02S) 1
M-2 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X L.10) FHpAH(MS6, L=10) 4
M-3 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer(M6) 222 o} (M6) 4
M-4 AS-005493-00 Finger Valve Ass'y HYAMB (%) 1set
M-4-1 | GP-022363-00 Solenoid Valve 4 B (SY7140-5L7) 3
M-4-2 | GP-022364-00 Manifold Block | U] Z = (SS5Y7-42-03-02) 1
M-4-3 | 49-004C-5030 Fitting 3B (KQ2L06-025) 2
M-4-4 | GP-022326-00 Fitting 3] (KQ2U06-02S) 2
M-4-5 | GP-022338-00 Fitting 38 (KQ2U04-023) 2
M-4-6 | GP-022321-00 Fitting 3] (KQ2U04-06) 3
M-4-7 | GP-022365-00 Fitting 3l (KQ2W08-02S) 1
M-4-8 | GP-022316-00 Silencer A7 4L 7] (ASS-02) 2
M-5 SC-000753-00 Screw (M4 X L45) FHUAH( M4, L=45) 4
M-6 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer(M4) 2z E) o} (M4) 4
M-7 AS-005487-00 Trimming Valve Ass’y Al B (%) 1set
M-7-1 | GP-022337-00 Solenoid Valve <44 B (SY7140-5LZ-02) 1
M-7-2 | GP-022326-00 Fitting 3] ) (KQ2U06-02S) 1
M-7-3 | GP-022338-00 Fitting 38 (KQ2U04-023) 2
M-7-4 | GP-022316-00 Silencer A7 427 (ASS-02) 2
M-8 050148C-7113 Screw (M4 X 1.25) FH A (M4, L=25) 4
M-11 AS-005484-00 Cutter Valve Ass’y FZYE| B (%) 1set
M-11-1 | GP-022327-00 Solenoid Valve <44 B (VF5144-5D Z-02) 1
M-11-2 | GP-022321-00 Fitting 3]l (KQ2H08-02S) 3
M-11-3 | GP-022316-00 Silencer A2 4L 7] (ASS-02) 2
M-12 | 16028SC-4113 Screw (M5 X L25) FHUAH(M5, L=25) 2
M-13 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer(M5) 2z 2] 2} (Mb) 6
M-14 | GP-016714-00 Pressur Unit Base Bracket TR o] 2B 2} 1
M-18 | GP-015305-00 Bracket o=l 24§ B e 1
M-19 AS-005896-00 Reduction of Pressure Unit Ass'y FFAA (=) 1set
M-19-1 | GP-024232-00 Check Regulator A =3 Z3) ©] ] (AR20K-02BG) 1
M-19-2 | 49-004C-5030 Fitting 3] (KQ2L06-025) 2
M-20 | 03016SC-4113 Screw (M5 X L15) ZHpAH(MS, L=15) 2
M-21 | 10-020W-2700 Washer(M5) o 9} AF(MB5) 4
M-22 AS-005897-00 Supply Unit Valve Ass'y FTFAXW B (%) 1set
M-22-1 | 49-004C-5030 Fitting 3]l (KQ2L06-02S) 2
M-22-2 | GP-022323-00 Exhaust Valve FZl 7] B.(AQ2000-02) 1
M-22-3 | GP-022357-00 Solenoid Valve £ B (VT301-025G) 1
M-22-4 | GP-022356-00 Nipple Y= (TP1/4-L-1/4) 2
M-22-5 | GP-024233-00 Bracket B2} (PL-30) 1
M-22-6 | GP-022316-00 Silencer A7 427 (ASS-02) 1
M-22-7 | GP-022356-00 Fitting 3]l (KQ2VF08-02S) 1
M-23 | SC-000755-00 Screw (M5 X L35) ZAH(MS5, L=35) 2
M-24 | 20S049S-306H Nut(M5) 67t Y E(M5) 2




£
@
c
O
<
o
()]
=
9
c
o]
O
<

oY oA

M-47




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g'i bly
M-25 | SC-000476-00 Bolt(M8) B o] B34 B-E (M8) 4
M-26 | 15077SW-2111 Washer TAEE LA 12
M-27 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer TABEAEE A 4
M-28 | SN-0112-1230 Nut TAHEE LE(MS) 4
M-29 | AS-005486-00 Cutter Support Tank Ass'y ZE| R 28 = (Zx) 1set
M-29-1 | GP-022333-00 Air Tank of| o] 8 = (VBATO5A) 1
M-29-2 | 52A0265-306H Regulator 929 ©] Bl (AR20-02BG) 1
M-29-3 | GP-022336-00 Fitting 38 (KQ2L08-02S) 3
M-29-4 | GP-022366-00 Union 4 (KQ2U08-00) 1
M-30 | BD-000455-00 Joint Board Z9E BHE 1
M-31 | GP-010736-00 Stud 2B =(4-6-10) 4
M-32 | 15042SC-3123 Screw (M4 X P0.1) TAAH(M4 X P0.7) 4
M-33 GP-019567-00 Joint Board Cable Cover ZQE BE FAolE AW 1
M-34 | 15042SC-3123 Screw(M4 X P0.1) A AH(M4 X P0.7) 4
M-35 | 84-012A-4532 Union Y& (KQ2U04-06) 1
M-36 | GP-022402-00 Union 12 (KQ2H04-06) 1
M-37 | 05A039S-811H Air Hose of| 6] 32 (TU0425B) 20
M-38 | 05A0525-811H Air Hose of| o] 32~ (TU0604B) 10
M-39 | GP-001854-00 Air Hose of| o] &2 (TU0805B) 3
M-40 49-0000-1060 Cable Connect Al o] &-Z e} 15
M-41 | GP-022366-00 Union 4 (KQ2T08-00) 2
M-42 | GP-022356-00 Fitting 3] 8] (KQ2VF08-023) 1
M-43 | 49-004C-5030 Fitting 38 (KQ2L06-02S) 1
M-44 | AS-006008-00 Air Gun o o] 7 Iset
M-45 | SC-000864-00 Serew (M5 X L6) Z U AH(M5 X L6) 2
M-46 | AS-005500-01 Buffer Unit Valve QbR B () Iset
M-46-1 | 22A0465-306H Solenoid Valve % B (SY3120-5LE-M5) 10
M-46-2 Manifold Block U] Z = (SS5Y3-20-04) 1
M-46-3 Fitting 38 (KQ2H06-01S) 1
M-46-4 Nipple Y& (M-5H4) 10
M-46-5 Nipple Y= (M-5HL-6) 1
M-46-6 | 09-004S-5030 Plug Z2 Z1(M-5P) 7
M-46-7 | 49A020S-811H Silencer 274 57] (ASS-01) 2
M-47 | GP-033862-00 Air Unit Cover A= AW 1
M-48 | SC-000709-00 Air Unit Cover Shaft Screw FAA] Aw AL 2
M-49 GP-032277-00 Speed Controller A¥= A2 1




Stand & Thread Stand Mechanism
AEE S 20§320] A

— e




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass:g'i bly
N-1 | GP-013862-00 Stand-Right Tohe] 854 ($-) 1
N-2 | GP-013861-00 Stand-Left T} 8443 () 1
N-3 | GP-013857-00 Guide Tehe]7}el = 4
N-4 | 02031SC-7113 Screw(M5X P0.8 L =10) ZUAH(M5 X P08, L=10) 16
N-5 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer =3 9} (M5) 16
N-6 | GP-013853-00 Worm Wheel Shaft SR 1
N-7 | KY-000008-00 Key ) 7) (FZTT L, §X7X45) 2
N-8 | CL-000087-00 Worm Wheel Shaft Collar MR 2
N-9 | SC-000715-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=5) Z1}AH(M6 X P10, L=5) 4
N-10 | GP-013849-00 Spur Gear Toe] A3 7] o] 2
N-11 | SC-000732-00 Screw(M8X P1.25 L=6) ZL}A} (M8 X P1.25, L=6) 2
N-12 | SC-000733-00 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =12) L FAHM8 X P1.25, L=12) 2
N-13 | GP-023885-00 Speed Reducer 7}47] 1
N-14 | GP-023886-00 Crank Lever Handle I FH WP E(GN 471-125-B14) 1
N-15 | 06060M C-4517 Screw(M6X P10 L=6) FH AHM6 X P10, L=6) 1
N-16 | GP-013850-00 Gear Box Bracket 7]ejut~n gl 2
N-17 | GP-013851-00 Bearing Holder W o] 8] & 1
N-18 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer 2 323] 9k A (M8) 8
N-19 | SC-000734-00 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =10) FH A M8 X P1.25, L=10) 8
N-20 | BR-000137-00 Bearing | o8] (6205DD U) 2
N-21 | RI-000077-00 C-Ring C¥H =3 (T L-R52) 1
N-22 | 14006SC-4113 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =15) FHFAHM8 X P1.25, L=15) 8
N-23 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer 22323 9k (M8) 8
N-24 | 15079SN-2311 Nut Y E(MB8) 8
N-25 | GP-013860-00 Upper Stand-Rigt Tohe] (%) 1
N-26 | GP-013859-00 Upper Stand-Left T () 1
N-27 | GP-016265-00 Guide Plate Tehe] 7}e) =3¢ 2
N-28 | 14006SC-4113 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =15) FHFAH M8 X P1.25, L=15) 4
N-29 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer 22323 9k (M8) 12
N-30 | 15079SN-2311 Nut Y E(MB8) 4
N-31 | 140035C-4113 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =20) FHFAH(M8 X P1.25, L=20) 8
N-32 | GP-013858-00 Rack Gear Toha]# 7] o] 2
N-33 | GP-013854-00 Back Side Bracket Tele]| 2 2g 1
N-34 | GP-013852-00 Air Unit Bracket R R, 1
N-35 | GP-013856-00 Bottom Bracket Tehe] s)2t 1
N-36 | 14006SC-4113 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =15) FHFAHM8 X P1.25, L=15) 10
N-37 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer 22323 9k (M8) 10
N-38 | 15079SN-2311 Nut Y E(MB) 10
N-39 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6X P1.0 L=15) Z1}AH(M6 X P10, L=15) 6
N-40 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2323 944 (M6) 6
N-41 | 01-017W-1600 Washer 3 2} A (M6) 32
N-42 | GP-018355-00 Table Support HolZ2ZE 1
N-43 | GP-017323-00 Table Support Cover H o] BA ZE AW 1
N-44 | 14006SC-4113 Screw(M8X P1.25 L =15) FHFAH M8 X P1.25, L=15) 8
N-45 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer 22323 9k (M8) 8
N-46 | 15079SN-2311 Nut Y E(MB8) 8
N-47 | GP-016599-00 Air Gun Bracket oo} Bt 1
N-48 | 22006SC-7113 Screw(M3X P05 L=8) FH A M3 X P05, L=8) 2
N-49 | GP-017298-00 Table Support B gl o] BA ZEB 1
N-50 | GP-020120-00 Hinge Stud Base gl 2] & W) o] 2 1
N-51 | GP-020085-00 Hinge Stud Bushing 3R] 2] 2A] 2
N-52 | GP-020135-00 Hinge Stud Shaft HEEES 2
N-53 | 080355C-4113 Screw(M6X P1.0 L =10) Z1}A}(M6 X P10, L=10) 6
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':g'i bly
N-54 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 222 o)A (M6) 6
N-55 | GP-014764-02 Table Plate H o] &3 1
N-56 | GP-014765-02 Table B o] & 1
N-57 | GP-020573-00 Bed Support Rubber W =ukx 7 1
N-58 | 01S117S-306H Bed Rubber W =5 2
N-59 | SC-000476-00 Bolt B o] B34 B-E (M8) 12
N-60 | 15077SW-2111 Washer TR BEA 15
N-61 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer TABEATI LA 15
N-62 | SN-0112-1230 Nut TAHEE Y E(MS) 15
N-63 | SC-000735-00 Screw(M8 X P1.25 L =60) FHUAH(MS X P1.25, L =60) 4
N-64 | 90S008S-306H Oil Supporter 2L 9 Ente] 1
N-65 | 91-002C-7400 Oiler 2 1
N-67 | GP-025065-02 T stand Front Bracket T ohg] Ad x&g 1
N-68 | GP-025271-00 Box Wl e y7g2] wlo] & 1
N-69 | GP-025499-00 Hanger Plate 2 o] 1
N-70 | GP-025500-00 Hanger 7 o] 2 2
N-71 Screw A 2
N-72 | GP-022082-00 Bracket for Table Support Cover HolE A zE AW Bl 1
N-73 | SC-000697-00 Serew (M5 X L10) TAYAH(MS X 1L10) 4
N-74 | EP-000187-00 Rotary Switch 2H7 294 1
N-75 | SC-000703-00 Screw (M5 X L.10) 2EE 29x A} 4
N-76 | GP-024742-00 Bracket for Table Support Cover B HolE A zE A Bl B 1
N-77 | SC-000697-00 Serew (M5 X L10) TAYAH(MS X 110) 4
N-78 | EP-000191-00 Emergency Stop Switch vAF A=A 294 1
N-79 | GP-026551-00 Air Gun Bracket ooy B 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty AsshekT bly
O-1 - Control Box Ass’y AEERIA(R) 1Set
0-2 | GP-022128-00 Box Body u}k Al 1
0-3 GP-008671-01 Front Profile Upper HH R =2 v}-Ab 1
0-4 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X 1.12) AWy zavlo-Ad wALA} 2
O-5 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower HH B =2 vldd-3) 1
0-6 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 X L12) AHR z=2ald-5 YA} 2
0-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper Ty =3 uly-Ab 2
0-8 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x 112) TR z2ad-A} vHAL 4
0-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower Ty =2 uly-3} 1
0-10 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x 112) TR =z=29d-31 v AL 2
O-11 GP-013686-00 Upper Frame 7}2 A A o -AF 1
0-12 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) 7F2A AW -AF ST AL 4
0-13 | GP-013687-00 Lower Frame 7} 2 2 A o -3} 1
0-14 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) ZF2A A -3} 2A AL 4
0-15 GP-008662-03 Upper Cover A AW 1
0-16 | EP-000040-00 Control Box Fan Zesua 9 1
0-17 | SC-000656-00 Serew (M5 X L10) ZeZuta W v} 4
0-18 | GP-022122-01 Side cover A 1
0-19 |10-003M-PTO01 Screw (M4 X L8) =d AW YA} 2
0-20 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) A AW A GA} 6
0-21 | GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate A Zgo]E 3
0-22 | BD-000372-00 Backplane Board WZ el He 1
0-23 [10-020M-SW66 Screw (M3 X L12) Wz el e TAYAL (£) 18
0-24 | GP-013683-01 Rear Cover Fd A 1
0-25 [10-004M-SW68 Serew(M3 X L5) T AW TAHYA} 6
0-26 | EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1
0-27 | GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS B 1
0-28 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) SMPS TAUAHZ) 5
0-29 | BD-000203-00 DDC Board DDC B= 1
0-30 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) DDC R=E TAAHZE) 6
0-31 | BD-000373-00 Digital Board Oxd 2= 1
0-32 | GP-008668-04 Digital Board Bracket Oxg we vz 1
0-33 GP-007198-00 Digital Board Ragiator Sheet Oxg B vlgrE 1
0-34 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) gAY R= 3 HER) 4
0-35 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle R vsl £%lo) 1
0-36 | 10-073S-3701 Screw (M3 X L.10) B BEp &xte] AL} 2
0-37 | SC-000507-00 Serew(M3.5 X L6) dxg »= vzl aAUA} 2
0-38 | GP-013684,00 Step Board Bracket 28l v vz} 1
0-39 GP-013685-00 Step Board Radiator 2dH 5= wlgdyg 1
0-40 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 X L8) AR = vl 7R UA} 4
0-41 | GP-014003-00 Step Board Radiator Sheet(A) 2Elr = BlGAE (A) 2
0-42 | BD-000375-00 Step Board(A) AElRE= (A) 1
0-43 | 10-0028-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) 28l nE AL () 4
0-44 | GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle B BEl &ito) 1
0-45 | 10-073S-3701 Serew (M3 X L10) R vl $£xbo] AA} 2
0-46 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) 28l we vzizl pAUAL 2
0-47 | BD-000206-00 Main Board FE2RZ 1
0-48 | GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator F&= e vdg 1
0-49 |10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud F& HE AE= 3
0-50 | 01-003S-2070 Screw(M4 X 1L.16) BRG] o= TAYAHR) 1
0-51 |10-003M-PT10 Screw(M4 X 1.10) IPM TAYAHZ) 2
0-52 | GP-008670-04 Main Board Bracket F& B= BE 1
0-53 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle R vsl £%lo) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':: bly
0-54 | 10-0738-3701 Serew(M3 X L.10) B vl £xbe] A A} 2
0-55 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) FE B YA (F) 4
0-56 | SC-000507-00 Screw (M35 X L6) F& R v AL 2
0-57 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4 X 1.10) FAAW AR YAHE) 1
0-58 | GP-008660-01 Cable Cover Aol & AW 1
0-59 | 10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4 X L8) Aolx AW A AL 4
0-60 | GP-007711-00 Digital Board Sticker gAd n= AEA 1
0-61 | GP-014311-00 Step Board Sticker 28 we ~g]F 1
0-62 | GP-014312-00 Main Board Sticker F& HE AElF 1
0-63 | 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2~E]A 1
0-64 | GP-014313-00 Voltage Sticker A Aoy ~E]A 1
0-65 | 09-012S-CE53 Earth Sticker St 1
0-66 | 04-004S-AU10 Caution Sticker AYN A3 ~ElA 1
0-67 | 08092SC-4113 Screw (M6 X L.20) ZEE utA A A} 4
0-68 | 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer <l et 94 4
0-69 | CA-000351-00 Jumper Cable uhgl A9 Aol & 1
0-70 | CA-000339-00 Input Cable B A9 9" Aol 1
0-71 | CA-000340-00 Main Board 110V/220V Jumper Cable | F3& K =110V/220V A= A o] & 1
O-72 CA-000341-00 Fan Connecting Cable Fan 974 #A o] & 1
0-73 | CA-000342-00 SMPS Connecting Cablel SMPS A7 AelE1(4=) 1
0-74 | CA-000343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS a7 Alo]E2(&3) 1
0-75 | GP-016338-00 Box Bracket ukA B 1
0-76 Screw TA AL 4
0-77 | GP-027061-00 Fan Bracket 3§ B 1
0-78 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) o vl TAYAE 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':: bly
P-1 EM-000290,00 Operation Box(Assy) o @ o)A vt (x) 1Set
P-2 GP-014336-03 Front Cover AH A 1
P-3 GP-014339-01 Membrane Switch w g el 29X 1
P-4 | SG-I28G4AFWB-GB-R LCD LCD 1
P-5 SC-000637-00 LCD screw(ST2 % L60) LCD TAYAH(ST2XL6) 4
P-6 | BD-000454-00 OP Board O/P RE 1
P-7 GP-014337-02 CF Card Reader Board = 7w 1
P-8 | SC-000459-00 Fixing Screw For CF Card Reader Board | ¥ 7% TAUAHST3I X L8) 4
P-9 | CA-001890-00 LCD Cable LCD %7t9%Z CABLE 1
P-10 | GP-016661-00 OP-Box Bracket Holder OP-BOXH 7 &1 1
P-11 | SC-000756-00 Screw (M8 X P1.25 L=30) Z A M8 X P1.25.L. = 30) 2
P-12 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer 239l (A 8) 2
P-13 | 08041SW-4115 Washer oA (3AA 8) 2
P-14 | GP-016662-00 OP-Box Hinged Block OP-BOX 3] %] & 1
P-15 | SC-000724-00 Screw(M6X P10 L=15) ZUAH(M6 X PLOL = 15) 2
P-16 | 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer 2zl (57 6) 4
P-17 | GP-016660-00 OP-Box Bracket OP-BOXH &} 1
P-18 | 08035SC-4113 Screw(M6X P10 L=10) ZUAH(M6 X PLOL = 10) 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = Q' ty Ass':: bly
Q-1 91-102C-1230 Driver(L) =go] ¥ (k) 1
Q-2 | 91-103C-1230 Driver(M) =z2}o| ¥ (H1) 1
Q-3 91-103C-1230 Driver(S) =glo]¥ (/) 1
Q-4 | 91S004S-306H Spaner(9 X 10) 294 1
Q-5 91-011C-1230 Oiler 2d FHE 1
Q-6 | GP-022450-00 0il 24 1
Q-7 - 1955-01-MR4.5 H}=(1955-07-MR4.5) 1
Q-8 - 1955-07-MR4.0 H}5(1955-07-MR4.0) 1
Q9 | GP-028395-01 Bobbin Rl 4
Q-10 | 91-001C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA} # %] (2mm) 1
Q-11 | 91-004C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA} @ 2] (2.5mm) 1
Q-12 | 91-003C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA} # %] (3mm) 1
Q-13 | 91-001C-3800 L-Shaped Wrench LA} @ 2] (4mm) 1
Q-14 | 91-002C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA} # %] (5mm) 1
Q-15 | 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A., 30mm) F2(15A, 30mm) 1
Q-16 | 91-015H-2516 Head Cover A AW 1
Q-17 | GP-001997-00 Grease Nozzle a8 F4F 1
Q-18 | GP-014973-00 Grease A 1
Q-19 | 91-008A-7400 Thread Stand Ass' y Alg)| o] (x) 1set
Q-20 | GP-031224-00 Feed Plate(N) o] $-TH(N) 1
Q-21 | GP-014439-01 Feed Plate(30, 50) ©]4=3}(30, 50) 1
Q22 | GP-020453-01 Feed Plate(40, 60) 0] 4340, 60) 1
Q-23 | GP-018598-00 Hammer[Straight cut Type](D) A [Z23 (D) 1
Q-24 | 02-003A-2700 Band Clip W =) 5
Q-25 | SC-000476-00 Screw(M8) g o]E 314 B-E (M8S) 4
Q-26 | 15077SW-2111 Washer TABE 914 4
Q-27 | 150955W-4115 Spring Washer IAHBE Az A 4
Q-28 Screw A 4
Q-29 | SC-000697-00 Screw (M5 X L10) FAFAH(MS X 1.10) 4
Q-30 Screw A AL 4
Q-31 Screw AR 4
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